

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4154**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 19, insert:

2 **“SECTION 2. The Oregon Health Insurance Exchange Corporation**
3 **board of directors or the executive director of the Oregon Health In-**
4 **surance Exchange Corporation shall make available on the**
5 **corporation’s website, and upon request to any person, all of the**
6 **findings resulting from an independent review, investigation or audit**
7 **of the development, implementation or quality control of the health**
8 **insurance exchange if the review, investigation or audit is contracted**
9 **for or paid for, in whole or in part, by the corporation or by the**
10 **Oregon Health Authority. The findings shall be made available on the**
11 **website no later than 14 days after the receipt of the findings by the**
12 **corporation or the authority.”.**

13 In line 20, delete “2.” and insert “3.”.

14 On page 2, line 15, delete “3.” and insert “4.”.

15 In line 31, delete “4.” and insert “5.”.

16 On page 3, line 31, delete “5.” and insert “6.”.

17 On page 6, line 26, delete “6.” and insert “7.”.

18
